



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9004/2025 & CM APPL. 38394/2025**

VINEET KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Afaque, Advocate (through VC).

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vanshul Pali, panel counsel for MCD with Ms. Ayushika Mishra, Advocate for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty, Advocate.
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya, Mr. Nishant and Mr. Rishabh Sahai Mathur, Advocates for R-3/DDA.
Mr. M.A. Khan and Mr. Piyush Chouhdary, Advocates for R-8 (through VC).

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
14.01.2026**

%

1. Mr. Vivek Saharya, counsel appearing on behalf of Delhi Development Authority ('DDA'), seeks further time to file status report.
2. Let the status report be filed within two (2) weeks from today.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

Rzu