



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9004/2025 & CM APPL. 38394/2025**

VINEET KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vanshul Pali, Panel Counsel of
MCD with Ms. Ayushika Mishra and
Mr. Samarth Dabas, Advocates for
R-1 and R-2**

**Mr. Vivek B. Saharya and
Mr. Nishant, Advocates for R-3/DDA
Mr. Makhan, Mr. Piyush Choudhary,
Mr. Prashant Mohan, Mr. Praveen
Kumar, Ms. Vaishali Jain, Mr.
Nageen Garg, Mr. Abdul Muqueet
Chauhan and Ms. Ragini, Advocates
for R-8**

**Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Sahaj Garg
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Status report is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent-DDA. However, the same is not on record.

1.1 Delay, if any, in filing the status report is condoned.

1.2 Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.



2. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file a response to the status report within four (4) weeks.
3. List on 14th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ds